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No. 197, A.] 	 [Published May 24, 1947. 
CHAPTER 165. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 84.20 of the statutes, relating to 
state repair of damages done to public highways of munici-
palities used in state highway repair and construction and 
making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 84.20 of the statutes is repealed and recreated 
to read: 

84.20 Damage to any county trunk or town highway or city 
or village street caused by reason of its use as a detour desig-
nated by the highway commission or for hauling materials 
incident to the maintenance, repair or construction by the high-
way commission of any state trunk highway Or street over which 
a state trunk highway is routed, shall be repaired by the high-
way commission and the cost thereof paid from funds appro-
priated and available to the commission for the maintenance 
and improvement of state trunk highways and connecting 
streets under sections 20.49 (4), 20.49 (7c), 20.49 (9) or 20.495. 

Approved May 22, 1947. 

[Published May 24, 1947. 
CHAPTER 166. 

AN ACT to amend 29.29 (1) of the statutes, relating to killing 
fish with noxious substances. 

The pecrple of the .state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

29.29 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
29.29 (1) No person shall take, capture or kill fish of any 

variety in any waters of this state by means of dynamite or 
other explosives or poisonous or stupefying substances or de-vices; or place in any waters of this state explosives which 
might cause the destruction of fish, except for the purpose of 
raising dead bodies whenever ordered by the public authorities, 
or for the purpose of clearing a channel or breaking a log jam; 
or have in his possession or under his control, upon any inland 
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waters, any dynamite or other explosives or poisonous or stupe-
fying substances or devices for the purpose of taking, catching 
or killing fish. Violations of this subsection shall be punished 
by a fine of not less than $200 nor more than $500, or by im-
prisonment in the county jail not less than 9 months nor more 
than one year, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

Approved May 22, 1947. 

No. 237, A.] 	 [Published May 24, 1947. 

CHAPTER 167. 

AN ACT to create 370.01 (50) of the statutes, relating to a 
definition of "chiropractor". 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

370.01 (50) of the statutes is created to read: 
370.01 (50) CHIROPRACTOR. "Chiropractor" means a 

person holding a license issued by the state board of examiners 
in chiropractic. 

Approved May 22, 1947. 

No. 244, A.] 	 [Published May 24, 1947. 

CHAPTER 168. 

AN ACT to amend 29.09 (1) of the statutes, relating to hunting 
licenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

29.09 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
29.09 (1) Except as expressly provided, no person shall (a) 

hunt with a gun any wild animal, or (b) trap any game, or (c) 
take, catch or kill fish or fish for fish in inland water of this 
state unless a license therefor has been duly issued to him which 
shall be exhibited to the conservation commission or its deputies 
on demand. Such licenses shall be issued to and obtained by 
only natural persons /awfully entitled thereto, and in case of 
resident hunting, trapping or fishing licenses, shall be issued 


